NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va. No coal operations in vicinity. Hope Natural Gas Company. NAME OF WELL OPERATOR COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER 445 West Main St. Clarksburg. W. Va. COMPLETE ADDRESS ADDRESS February 28,1944. .19\_ COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION Grant. District ADDRESS Surface: Wetzel County Sheridan Taylor OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS Well No. Coburn. W. Va. ADDRESS Leroy Taylor Farm GENTLEMEN: The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated\_ , made by Leroy and Malinda Taylor and recorded on the 24 Hope Natural Gas Company September, 1937 , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in 32A, page 97 The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or land marks. The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the boundaries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees. The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous within ten\* days from the receipt of coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten\* days from the receipt of coal mines, must be received by, or filed by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified coal mines, must be received by, or med with the Department of Mines within ten" days from the receipt of a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines that forms for use in making such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should be moved to overcome same. (The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department's copy.) Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day before, or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address\_ Very truly yours, West Virginia. Company Hope Natural Sup't. 445 West Main St Address of Clarksburg, CITY OR TOWN Well Operator

\*Section 3... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections ment shall forthwith issue to the well operators a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections ment shall forthwith issue to the well operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

West Virginia.

STATE





# DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

## NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charlesten, W. Va. which we anothered Laco on Hope Materal Ges Company. 445 West Mein st. Clerkeburg, W. Ve. ADDRESS February 28,1944. COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION Surface: Grant, Sheridan Taylor Metrel 3000 008 8877 Cobern, W.Va. Lerey Taylor The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the shove named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated. July 26, 1937 made by Lercy and Malinde Taylor Achie Ratural Cas Company and recorded on the se day (September, 1937), in the office of the County Clerk for said County in Book 324 page 97 The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well to be drilled for all and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no soal operators operating beds of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the boundaries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by isw, excepting the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees. The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective coal mines, with the received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten" days from the receipt of a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as as reasonably possible the ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should be moved to overcome same. (Pice next paragraph is to be completed only in Department's copy.) Conjes of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the populations of West Virginia. Hope Waturel Cas Company. 445 West Mein St. Clarksburg, our of town 10/06/2023

West Virginia.

Section 3 ... If he such objections is filed or he found by the department of the days from the receipt of such ments out of the department of mines to said ments shall forthwith issue to the well operators a drilling permit reciting the filing of have been much by the coal operators to the location, at found hereto by the department anthorized to proceed to drill at said location.

March 10, 1944 Hope Natural Gas Company 445 West Main Street Clarksburg, West Virginia Gentlemen: Permit WET-308 to drill Well Wo. 8877 on the Leroy Taylor Parm, Grant District, Wotsel County, is enclosed. Very truly yours, Secretary OIL AND GAS DIVISION MG/jh enc-2 CC: Inspector H. A. Sumney 10/06/2023

con the distribution of the

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
						3	
						-	
	1						
			10-				
			1	Section 1			
	fotal dapi	n.		880			
	0001		572 574	7.0	grow two	18	
	THO		SAO - 1	416			
	ETHER -		900	800			
	Conj.		0997	920			
	Lime		100	92.8			
	Sine Clate		800	605			
	liete .		707	€00 4 <b>6</b> 9.			
	Proken Lin		990	404			
	Sind.		202	920			
	COUL	- American	\$10 910	242			
	star sand	*	280	840			
	Marke simi		700	9,30			
	i ere		302 · ·	722	ALBOALD.	the Julion	
	Family a some		319	Side 1			
	State		0	70			
	00]05	Hand or Soft	7,05	Bettom =	Ott Gas	Depth Found	Remarks
		A STATE OF THE STA					
	140	Teet.	186 196	E L	I IACH	L.E.	AL TACHER
	2.80		. hills., for 24 hrs	ESSE LEVEL	00 THGB		T. 2 INCINCS
	Negative consequence	eceptorpe	jire	COAL WAS 30	TOOTMLEKED	FT DYO FE	m se miches
Volume a	bala		Cn. 71				
	/10ths Merc.		1007	-CASING CUMP	MIND MOP	comented *	
	Matha Water		1001				
	<u> </u>					, de	
		To" Tests		Linera Used			
		All Face		3			
		Middress	7 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1	6.8/18	940	939	
Minusal Fight and	e orang ja		5	0.08	866	503 1	
		Addies		8.7777	20	33	
District		o pa		10.		31	
Well No State District	1.	Court neight	167	18			
			100 13350	16	Catalog and an area	K	
Rath Ter	d grajou		16168 750	Size			
Address		ar injurace	, , , , , , , , , ,	Laping	Jeilling .	10	06/2023
Company AST	orthe partient o	sa gominara.		Caping and	fleet ju	Many DIV	Note to the
			<u> </u>		1	700	
	- 200				Dete	Anril 20 1	944
			AA 200 per per per	VERRIVE	Date	That wo I	944 , 194

APPROVED Hope Natural (as Company.

, Owner

Gen. Sup't.

EBVELWENT O By...

Biligton

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

### WELL RECORD

Permit No. WET- 306

RD OF Ges WellDry

				BORNEL HESSEN HESSEN BY A BROKEN OF THE SECOND STORE OF THE SECOND SECON	a praviacion su seno de cari d'Olive i morrirente.	(KIN	DIEN THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY
Address445	West Main	St.Clarksbur	g,W.Va.	Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers
Farm Ler	oy Taylor		Acres 130	Size		1	- 47 117 1
Location (water	s)						W. 1 AD 1
Well No. 88	377	]	Elev. 1229				
District Gr	ant	County Wetze	1	13			
The surface of tr	cact is owned in f	ee by	***************************************				
***************************************		.Address		8¼		22	
Mineral rights a	re owned by	***************************************		6%	263	263	Depth set
		.Address		5 3/16	896	896	
Drilling commen	ced March	31, 1944		3		1	Perf. top
				2			Perf. bottom
			70	Liners Used			Perf. top
With	diameter .						Perf. bottom
Open Flow	/10ths Water	in	Inch	Extense and the same and the sa	Not	cemented	
	. /10ths Merc.	in	Inch	CASING CEME	ENTED	SIZE	No. FtDate
			Cu. Ft.				
			hrs.				
Oil			bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EI	NCOUNTERED	AT. 570	FEET 24 INCHES
			feet	822 FEE	r 60 INCH	IES 920	FEET ? INCHES
Salt water		feet	feet	FEE?	TINCE	IES	FEETINCHES
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	
	Shale		0	25 37	aconecius anales mentre esta de la competito d		

ROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

## WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Fill with cement from 920, total depth, to 898m remove string of 5 3/16" Casing. Fill with mud or clay to 857, cement from 857 to 802. Fill with mud, clay or cavings to 602.

Fill with cement from 602 to 550. Fill with mud, clay or other non-porous material to 273. Place cement plug and remove string of 6 5/8" casing.

Fill with mud, clay or other non-porous material to 32. Place sement plug and remove 84" Casing. Fill to surface and erect concreter monument over the hole.

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

#### Gentlemen:

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,
Hope Navural Gas Company
Gen. Supt.
Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

1st day of May , 194 4.

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_10/06/2023

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for the well inspector.





STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

### NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.

No coal operations in vicinity	Hope Natural Gas Company
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
eniaco "S/e o no printo evos	445 W. Main St.
	Clarksburg, W. Va
ADDRESS AND ADDRESS AND ADDRESS TO	COMPLETE ADDRESS O WAS GVOTOS
	April 28 194 <sup>4</sup>
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	WELL TO BE ABANDONED
	WELL TO BE ABANDONED
	Grant District
Surface: ADDRESS	
Sheridan Taylor	Wetzel County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER	Well No. 8877
Coburn, W. Va.	W GII IVO.
ADDRESS	Leroy Taylor Farm
	er the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Depa	rtment of Mines.)
olugging and filling of said well. You are further	r respective representatives may be present at the er notified that whether you are represented or not
	at date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said e 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."	at date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said e 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."	at date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."  This notice is being mailed by registered ma	at date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said e 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
This notice is being mailed by registered manbove date.	at date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said e 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the

(Over)

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall be submitted with this notice.

WET-306-P

PERMIT NUMBER

en. Supt. Well Operator.

10/06/2023

NUT. 306-8

MAY 1944

DEPARTMENT OF MINES



## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

### AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE ADDRESSES.

No coal operations in vicinity  COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER				Hope Natural Gas Company.				
ADDRESS				445 West Main St. Clarksburg, W. Va.				
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER				WELL AND LOCATION				
				ant,		District		
- A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A	ADDRESS		Wo	tzel.				
	OR PROPERTY OWNER			rzer,		County		
Sherid	ian Taylor		Well 1	To. 8877				
Coburn	.W.Va.		Le	roy Taylor	ť	Farm		
STATE INSPECTOR	SUPERVISING PLUG	GING		•				
being first duly sw	<b>e1</b>	ss:	and say the	Home Notan	perienced in the	- SOUT		
was commenced on and filled in the fol	the 8th day of	May	und	1944, and th	at the well was	s plugged		
SAND OR ZONE RECORD	FILLING	3 MATERIAL		PLUGS USE				
FORMATION	CONTENT .	FROM	то	SIZE & KIND	csg	ASING		
Total depth o	well 925 feet;			SIZE & KIND	PULLED	CSG LEFT IN		
filled hele v clay to 273	/16 casing, we want to 60, 760 & 648 feath cement to 64 t, placed cement and and clay to 3 ng, filled to su	of feet, plug, t	pulled then fil hen remo	this amount e led with mud ved 6 5/8 cas	and ing draw DEPAR	JUN 1944  IST VINENTAL MENT OF MINES		
*This	well was drilled	only the	rough th	Pittsburgh	Coal *	ALEGE STATE		
		1,						
COAL SEAMS				DESCRI	PTION OF MONUME	ENT		
NAME) M. TOWN	822 to 827	7		Concrete Men				
NAME) Pgh	918 to 925	and my area	3 4 4 5 5 4	and 30" belen	7 11-41	Name and Address of the Owner o		
NAME)				100		A SO DESE		
NAME)								
And further dep	bscribed before me		La Gar	le Le	nery P	194 \(\frac{1}{2}\).		
JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY,	CHARLESTON, W. A.			C Pe	ermit No.	J- 306-1		



· grantos and for the topical

600000

Add Wood tasks av. Clesticaloung. R. W.

Hope Meturel Ged Company

. Lettor :003111

molecular hobined

. Boundary . T. Va.

L.C.Leuley

tent opposition the Car day of the particular

-: test dos flow to strop fatol

said of belief each and the send each niture

bootom of 5 5/16 desing, we was unable to pull the 5 5/26 cosing, shot off at 860, 750, to 648 fact, then pulled this emount out, filled hele with cement to 640 fact, then rilled with mud and oldy to 275 rt, placed cenent plug, then removed 6 5/8 casing. moved S. casing, filled to surface and erected concret monument ever the holes

"Lot openied by ent through the believe at the stor"

785 of 838

Congrete Monument 50" above surfice

00 x '00 ,0051340 how

4000 3

direct . M

